Parkinson's
Foundation
Heartland

Support Groups
Below are support groups for people with Parkinson Disease and/or their caregivers and are open to the public.
Please call the contact listed to confirm days, times, and locations prior to meeting.

Metro KC Support Groups

Trinity United Methodist

Diane Lee Church 5010 Parallell Parkway Kansas City, KS 12:15 PM Second Monday  913.432.4321
Heartland Staff ~ eartland Chapter- 8900 State Line Rd. | 04 o 10:30 AM  Second Thursday ~913.341.8828
Caregivers Only Leawood, KS

Woods Chapel Ministry 4725 NE Lakewood Lee's Summit . .

Larry Gutekunst Room 301 Way MO 6:30 PM First Monday 816.224.4517
John Knox Village in Lee's Summit
Karen Duncan Places Restaurant 1001 Chipman Rd. ’ 11:00 AM Second Friday 816.537.5792
- - MO
(Caregiver/Ladies Only)
X . Lee's Summit Fourth
Kelly Lyons John Knox Village 1001 Chipman Rd. MO 10:00 AM T 913.588.7159
Kathy Finnegan Cover;_aer:‘teilaace of 8505 Pflumm Rd Lenexa, KS Call for times  Call for dates 913.825.9920
Mike & Carolyn  Travanse Livingat 441\ 51ststreet  Olathe, KS  Call for times  Call for dates  913.791.0020
Moore Olathe

Oak Park Library

Overland Park,

Diana Bradley (Professionals Only) 9500 Bluejacket Dr KS 12:00 Noon Second Tuesday 913.558.2980
Sally Stuart Brighton Gardens 7105 Mission Rd. P'a'"eK‘S""age’ 1:00PM  Third Monday  913.262.1611
Claridge Court 8101 Mission Rd. Pra'"eK‘S/'"age’ 7:00PM  Second Tuesday  913.341.8828
Pat Baker Smithville Library 120 Richardson Smithville MO 10:00 AM Fourth Monday  816.891.1720
Missouri Support Groups
Rosemary Sylvan Carnegie Village 103 Bernard Dr Belton 6:00 PM Third 816.331.7848
[ g g . : Wednesday e
Charlene Stade Cox Medical Center 525 Branson Landing Branson 2:00 PM Second Thursday 417.883.0637
Branson Blvd.
Patsy & David Broadway Christian : . . 573.356.6036 or
Dalton Church 2601 West Broadway Columbia 4:00 PM First Thursday 573.434.4569
Nancy Dunaway Mercy Hospital 100 Mercy Way Joplin 3:00 PM Mondays 417.556.8760
Patsy & David Lake Ozark Christian 1560 Bagnell Dam . . 573.356.6036 or
Dalton Church Blvd. Lake Ozark 12:00PM  Third Thursday 573 434.4569
Jennie Lamb Call for location Maryville Call for time Call for date 660.582.4468
Jim Carrithers  7%Y¢® Ragg:;:trtem" ST 100s. 10th st. Saint Joseph 5:00PM  Second Tuesday 816.387.1439
Cox Walnut Lawn
Judee Steward  Hospital Meyer Fitness 3535 S. National Springfield 2:30 PM Last Wednesday 417.269.3616
Center
Judee Steward &  Ladies Only Care Call for location Springfield 5:00PM  First Wednesday ~ 417.269.3616
Janice Briggs Partners
Valorie Givens Mercy Hospital 1235 E;rcer:mkee Springfield 2:00PM  Second Thursday 417.820.3157
Royal Inn Pizza 1410 E. 9th Street Trenton 10:30 AM First Thursday 660.359.6644
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Tonya Mills

Deanna
Smithhisler

Sandy

LeNora Duerksen
Elinor Whaley
Jaque Rooks
Rick L.
June Hubert
Judy Fleharty

Amber Schroeder

Gary Hughs

Joy Gfeller

LuAnn Wilcox
Shadock

Michelle Haub

Michelle Haub

Michelle Haub

Michelle Haub

Marilyn Ediger

Dee Moore

Jean Barton

Shana Gatset

Abilene Physical
Therapy

Anthony Wellness &
Education Center

Atchison Senior Village

Sunshine Meadows
Retirement

Horizon Hospice
Windsor Place
Call for location

Presbyterian Manor

Messiah Lutheran
Church

Schowalter Villa

Hutchinson Public
Library

Brookdale

First Presbyterian
Church
(Young Onset)

Meadowlark Hills

Meadowlark Hills

Meadowlark Hills

Meadowlark Hills

Prairie View

Brewster Place

Midland Hospice Church

WSU Hughes Metro Plex

103 NW 15th Street Abiline
1101 E. Spring Street Anthony
1419 N. 6th St. Atchison
400 S. Buhler Road Buhler
1709 W 7th St. Chanute
2921n W. 1st St. Coffeyville

Concordia and

Beloit
2300 Industrial Road Emporia
2000 Main Street Hays
200 W Cedar Hesston
901 N. Main St. Hutchinson

1022 Caroline Avenue Junction City

2415 Clinton Parkway Lawrence
2121 Meadowlark Road  Manhattan
2122 Meadowlark Road  Manhattan

Call for Location Manhattan

2122 Meadowlark Road  Manhattan

1102 Hospital Drive McPherson
1205 SW 29th St Topeka
200 SW Frazier Circle Topeka
5015 E. 29th St. N Wichita

6:00 PM Third Thursday
10:00 AM Last Tuesday
6:00 PM 4th Tuesday
10:00 AM Second Tuesday
10:00 AM Second Thursday
. X Third Tuesday of
4:30-6:30 PM Even Months
2:00 PM 3rd Thursday
Third
1:30PM Wednesday
12:00 PM Second Thursday
10:30 AM Third Monday
10:30 AM Second Thursday
6:00 PM First Thursday
2:00 PM Third Tuesday
Education
Group First Thursday
2:00:00 PM
Care Partners .
1:15:00 PM 2nd & 4th Friday
Young Onset
Group 6:30 3rd Tuesday
PM
PD Partners
Luncheon 4th Friday
12:00 PM
2:00 PM Second Tuesday
Fourth
2:00 PM Wednesday
5:30 PM First Thursday
Fourth
2:00 PM Wedneday
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785.263.3646

620.842.5190
913.367.1905

620.543.2251

620.431.0297

620.252.4956

785.738.7847

620.794.2146

785.628.8903

620.327.3428

620.727.0657

785.223.3679

785.760.0634

785.323.3899

785.317.0743

785.323.3899

785.317.0743

620.245.5000

785.274.3395

785.478.9045

316.390.0772
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