

Support Groups

Below are support groups for people with Parkinson Disease and/or their caregivers and are open to the public.

Please call the contact listed to confirm days, times, and locations prior to meeting.

Metro KC Support Groups

Facilitator	Location	Address	City, State	Time	Meeting Day	Phone
Diane Lee	Trinity United Methodist Church	5010 Parallell Parkway	Kansas City, KS	12:15 PM	Second Monday	913.432.4321
Heartland Staff	Heartland Chapter - Caregivers Only	8900 State Line Rd. Leawood, KS	Leawood, KS	10:30 AM	Second Thursday	913.341.8828
Larry Gutekunst	Woods Chapel Ministry Room 301	4725 NE Lakewood Way	Lee's Summit MO	6:30 PM	First Monday	816.224.4517
Karen Duncan	John Knox Village in Places Restaurant (Caregiver/Ladies Only)	1001 Chipman Rd.	Lee's Summit, MO	11:00 AM	Second Friday	816.537.5792
Kelly Lyons	John Knox Village	1001 Chipman Rd.	Lee's Summit MO	10:00 AM	Fourth Wednesday	913.588.7159
Kathy Finnegan	Covenant Place of Lenexa	8505 Pflumm Rd	Lenexa, KS	Call for times	Call for dates	913.825.9920
Mike & Carolyn Moore	Travanse Living at Olathe	101 W. 151st Street	Olathe, KS	Call for times	Call for dates	913.791.0020
Diana Bradley	Oak Park Library (Professionals Only)	9500 Bluejacket Dr	Overland Park, KS	12:00 Noon	Second Tuesday	913.558.2980
Sally Stuart	Brighton Gardens	7105 Mission Rd.	Prairie Village, KS	1:00 PM	Third Monday	913.262.1611
	Claridge Court	8101 Mission Rd.	Prairie Village, KS	7:00 PM	Second Tuesday	913.341.8828
Pat Baker	Smithville Library	120 Richardson	Smithville MO	10:00 AM	Fourth Monday	816.891.1720

Missouri Support Groups

Facilitator	Location	Address	City	Time	Date of Group	Phone
Rosemary Sylvan	Carnegie Village	103 Bernard Dr.	Belton	6:00 PM	Third Wednesday	816.331.7848
Charlene Stade	Cox Medical Center Branson	525 Branson Landing Blvd.	Branson	2:00 PM	Second Thursday	417.883.0637
Patsy & David Dalton	Broadway Christian Church	2601 West Broadway	Columbia	4:00 PM	First Thursday	573.356.6036 or 573.434.4569
Nancy Dunaway	Mercy Hospital	100 Mercy Way	Joplin	3:00 PM	Mondays	417.556.8760
Patsy & David Dalton	Lake Ozark Christian Church	1560 Bagnell Dam Blvd.	Lake Ozark	12:00 PM	Third Thursday	573.356.6036 or 573.434.4569
Jennie Lamb	Call for location		Maryville	Call for time	Call for date	660.582.4468
Jim Carrithers	Joyce Raye Patterson Sr Center	100 S. 10th St.	Saint Joseph	5:00 PM	Second Tuesday	816.387.1439
Judee Steward	Cox Walnut Lawn Hospital Meyer Fitness Center	3535 S. National	Springfield	2:30 PM	Last Wednesday	417.269.3616
Judee Steward & Janice Briggs	Ladies Only Care Partners	Call for location	Springfield	5:00 PM	First Wednesday	417.269.3616
Valorie Givens	Mercy Hospital	1235 E. Cherokee Street	Springfield	2:00 PM	Second Thursday	417.820.3157
	Royal Inn Pizza	1410 E. 9th Street	Trenton	10:30 AM	First Thursday	660.359.6644



Kansas Support Groups

Facilitator	Location	Address	City	Time of Group	Date of Group	Contact Number
Tonya Mills	Abilene Physical Therapy	103 NW 15th Street	Abiline	6:00 PM	Third Thursday	785.263.3646
Deanna Smithhisler	Anthony Wellness & Education Center	1101 E. Spring Street	Anthony	10:00 AM	Last Tuesday	620.842.5190
Sandy	Atchison Senior Village	1419 N. 6th St.	Atchison	6:00 PM	4th Tuesday	913.367.1905
LeNora Duerksen	Sunshine Meadows Retirement	400 S. Buhler Road	Buhler	10:00 AM	Second Tuesday	620.543.2251
Elinor Whaley	Horizon Hospice	1709 W 7th St.	Chanute	10:00 AM	Second Thursday	620.431.0297
Jaque Rooks	Windsor Place	2921n W. 1st St.	Coffeyville	4:30-6:30 PM	Third Tuesday of Even Months	620.252.4956
Rick L.	Call for location		Concordia and Beloit	2:00 PM	3rd Thursday	785.738.7847
June Hubert	Presbyterian Manor	2300 Industrial Road	Emporia	1:30 PM	Third Wednesday	620.794.2146
Judy Fleharty	Messiah Lutheran Church	2000 Main Street	Hays	12:00 PM	Second Thursday	785.628.8903
Amber Schroeder	Schowalter Villa	200 W Cedar	Hesston	10:30 AM	Third Monday	620.327.3428
Gary Hughs	Hutchinson Public Library	901 N. Main St.	Hutchinson	10:30 AM	Second Thursday	620.727.0657
Joy Gfeller	Brookdale	1022 Caroline Avenue	Junction City	6:00 PM	First Thursday	785.223.3679
LuAnn Wilcox Shadock	First Presbyterian Church (Young Onset)	2415 Clinton Parkway	Lawrence	2:00 PM	Third Tuesday	785.760.0634
Michelle Haub	Meadowlark Hills	2121 Meadowlark Road	Manhattan	Education Group 2:00:00 PM	First Thursday	785,323,3899
Michelle Haub	Meadowlark Hills	2122 Meadowlark Road	Manhattan	Care Partners 1:15:00 PM	2nd & 4th Friday	785.317.0743
Michelle Haub	Meadowlark Hills	Call for Location	Manhattan	Young Onset Group 6:30 PM	3rd Tuesday	785.323.3899
Michelle Haub	Meadowlark Hills	2122 Meadowlark Road	Manhattan	PD Partners Luncheon 12:00 PM	4th Friday	785,317,0743
Marilyn Ediger	Prairie View	1102 Hospital Drive	McPherson	2:00 PM	Second Tuesday	620.245.5000
Dee Moore	Brewster Place	1205 SW 29th St	Topeka	2:00 PM	Fourth Wednesday	785.274.3395
Jean Barton	Midland Hospice Church	200 SW Frazier Circle	Topeka	5:30 PM	First Thursday	785,478,9045
Shana Gatset	WSU Hughes Metro Plex	5015 E. 29th St. N	Wichita	2:00 PM	Fourth Wedneday	316.390.0772